## 506480019 02/01/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6526795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IMPERIAL INNOVATIONS LIMITED	03/01/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP2IPO INNOVATIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE WALBROOK BUILDING	
Internal Address:	25 WALBROOK	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4N 8AF	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9954243
Application Number:	15949997
Patent Number:	10483583

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)578-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7325780103

Email:international@kbsiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:KBS LAW / INTERNATIONALAddress Line 1:90 MATAWAN ROAD, SUITE 201Address Line 4:MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 9351-043US1 / 9351-043US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRENE CHRISTINE
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Christine/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=IP2IPO Innovations Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 506480019 REEL: 055098 FRAME: 0637



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

# Company Number 2060639

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

# **IMPERIAL INNOVATIONS LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

# **IP2IPO INNOVATIONS LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 1st March 2019.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



PATFILL SEAL OF THE REEL: 055098 FRAME MOSS